DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

2019-925698

Rec:\$35.00

\$35.00 Pgs=6

02/13/2019 11:25 AM

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE MINDEN

APN# 1022-09-002-036

Recording Requested by: Name: First Am

First American Title Insurance

Company

Address:

1663 US Highway 395, Suite 101

City/State/Zip:

Minden, NV 89423

Order Number:

143-2554161

A Cadavit Death of Trustll (for Recorder's use only)

(Title of Document)

Recorder Affirmation Statement

Please complete Affirmation Statement below:

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted
for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS
239B.030)
-OR-
I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted
for recording does contain the social security number of a person or persons as required by
law: NRS 440.380
(State specific law)
MBelsh 50
Signature Title
mKelsh
Print '
Signature

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2 and NRS 239B.030 Section 4.

(Additional recording fee applies)

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

First American Title Trisurance Company of Nevada

AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO AND MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Valarie Ann Breckenridge 307 Niblick Court Yerington, NV 89447

> Space Above This Line for Recorder's Use Only

A.P.N. 1022-09-002-037

File No.: 143-2548048 (mk)

Affidavit - Death of Trustee

State of Nevada)
)ss.
County of Douglas)

Valarie Ann Breckenridge ("Declarant") is of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and states under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada:

- Joseph Patrick Cabral ("Decedent") is the person referenced in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death who died on 7-13-2018 at Wellington, Lyon (city and state of death).
- Decedent is the same person named as the trustee named in that certain Declaration of Trust dated 3-14-2002 executed by Joseph P. Cabral and Norma J. Cabral as trustor(s) (the "Trust").
- Decedent as a trustee is the same person who was named as a grantee in that certain Grant Bargain Sale Deed dated 1-29-2002 which was recorded as Instrument No. 0537086 in Book 0302, Page 05475, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada as legally described as follows:

Legal Description attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by this reference

 Declarant is the successor trustee under the Trust. The Trust was in effect at the date of the death of the Decedent and has not been revoked. Declarant has consented to act as trustee under the Trust.

This document was executed in counter-part and shall be deemed as one.

Dated: 8-8-2018 **DECLARANT:** Kathleen Marie Cook TEXA S State of)ss County of SMith SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO (or affirmed) before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and and State Texas for said County SMIPN day of December , personally know to me or proved to me on the Kathien Marie Cook basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me... This area for official notarial seal WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature My Commission Expires: Notary Phone: 903 579 2203 Notary Registration Number: 13/63/05-5 County of Principal Place of Business Smith STATE OF NEVADA :ss. **DOUGLAS** COUNTY OF

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 2-12-2019 by Valerie Ann Breckenridge

/Notary Public (My commission expires: 11-6-2022)



EXHIBIT 'A'

LOT 29, IN BLOCK O, AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF TOPAZ RANCH ESTATES UNIT NO. 4, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA ON NOVEMBER 16, 1970, IN BOOK 1 OF MAPS, PAGE 224, AS DOCUMENT NO. 50212.



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FI	LE NO. 4030575	CER	TIFICATE OF	DEATH		201801		
TYPE OR	TA SPACEACE NAME (CIDIO)	DAIL COMPANIES				STATE FILE NUMBER		
PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST, SUFFIX)				2, DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year)		3a. COUNTY OF DEATH	
PERMANENT BLACK INK	Joseph Patrick		CABRAL		July 13, 2018		Lyon	
	3b. CITY, YOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH 3c. HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Name(if not either, give street an 3e.1) Hosp, or Inst. Indicate DOA, OP/Emer Rm. 4, SEX							
DECEDENT	Wellington 5 RACE (Specify)	IS Hispanic (20 Valley View Orld Origin? Specify 7s. A	ve GE-Last birthda∳7b. U	NOCE + VEAP IZE 115	Home DER 1 DAY In DAT		ale
	VVhi	te No-1	lon-Hispanic (Yea	90	DAYS HOUF	S MINS .	August 21, 1927	7
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/C name country) California	A. 96 CITIZEN OF WHAT CO United States	UNTRY 10.EDUCATION 1	I. MARITAL STATUS (Spe Wickowed	diy) 12. SURVIVING	SPOUSE'S NAME (Last o	same prior to first marriage	10)
INSTITUTION SEE HANDBOOK REGARDING	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	14a, USUAL OCCUPATION		During Most of 14	b. KIND OF BUSINES:	OR INDUSTRY	Ever in US A	med
COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	1285		s Owner, Walker Riv			ruction	Forces? Yes	b,
ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 15	ib. COUNTY 15c	CITY, TOWN OR LOCATI	ON 15d. STREET	AND NUMBER		15s. INSIDE CIT LIMITS (Spedly	TY Yes
<ا	Nevada	Lyon	Wellington		View Drive		or No) No	
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (F	ernando CABRAL	/ /	17. MOTHER/PAREN	T-NAME (First Mid- Flora	te Lest Suffix) LEMAS		
	18s. INFORMANT- NAME (Type of Valerie Ann SALET	- ·-	186. MAILING ADDRESS	The second second	lo, City or Town, State,			
DISPOSITION		OVAL, OTHER (Specify) 19b. CEM	FIERY OR CREMATORY		ourt Yerington, N	LOCATION City of	r Town State	
	Burial Hillcrest Cemtery Smith Nevada 89430							
	209. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATURE (Or Person Acting as Such) GERALD HITCHCOCK LICENSE NUMBER FOR 14 PO BOX 1271 Yerington NV 89447							
		RE AUTHENTICATED	- 0 - 10014	1	PO BOX 127	Yerington NV	B9447	
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDR					. }		
CERTIFIER	21a. To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated (Signature & Title) 21a. To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated (Signature & Title) 21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Dey/Yr) 21c. HOUR OF DEATH July 23, 2018 21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER (Type or Print) 22a. On the basis of exemplation and/or Investigation, in my opinion death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated (Signature & Title) 22b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 22c. HOUR OF DEATH 22d. PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22e. PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)							
	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 21c. HOUR OF DEATH 21d. HOUR OF DEATH 21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER 21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER 22d. PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)							
	으뜸 (Type or Print)		3.1		CED DEAD (Mo/Day/		UNCED DEAD AT (F	Hour)
	23s. NAME AND ADDRESS OF C	ERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDI Reed Dopf MD 907 Mou			ONER) (Type or Print)	235, LICE	13920	
REGISTRAR	24s. REGISTRAR (Signature)	BLAISE SATARIA	ANO DIS	DATE RECEIVED BY	REGISTRAR 24 4, 2018	C. DEATH DUE TO C	COMMUNICABLE DIS	SEASE
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE	(ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER			7, 2010		al between onset and	d death
DEATH	PART I (a) Terminal Complications Of Alzheimer's Pattern Dementia							
	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE OF:		/	ø	Interv	al between onset and	d death
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE	(b)							
	l A	A CONSEQUENCE OF		The same of		Interv	al between onset and	1 death
STATING THE -	(c) DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE OF:	F 1 4 4			interv	al between onset and	d doeth
CAUSE LAST	CAUSE LAST (d)							
	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS-Conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part 1. 26. AUTOPSY (Specifizz, WAS							
\ \\						Yes or No) No	(Specify Yes or No)	No.
/ /	28s, ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	28b, DATE OF INJURY (MorDay/Yr)	28c. HOUR OF INJURY	28d. DESCRIBE HOW R	WURY OCCURRED			_]
1. /				<u> </u>	·			
/ /	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No)	28f, PLACE OF INJURY- At home, pullding, stc. (Specify)	farm, street, factory, office	28g, LOCATION	STREET OR R.F.D	No. CITY OR TO	OWN ST	TATE

STATE REGISTRAR

000731887

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

STATE REGISTRAR

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registral.

8/2/2018

SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED



